504884754 04/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4931495

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CORRECT ERROR MADE IN PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT THAT ERRONEOUSLY AFFECTS THE IDENTIFIED APPLICATION	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MR. WALTER LEE GRA	ASHEIM		02/04/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	NIGHT	NIGHTLINE, INC.		
Street Address:	300 INI	300 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE		
City:	MOUN	MOUNTAIN CITY		
State/Country:	TENNE	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37683	37683		
Application Number:		29618909		
Property Type		Number		
CORRESPONDENCE I				
Fax Number:		(617)542-2241 • the e-mail address first; if that is	s unsuccessful it will be sent	
		l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Phone: (617		(617) 542-6000		
		IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com		
•		MINTZ LEVIN		
Address Line 1:		ONE FINANCIAL CENTER		
Address Line 4:		BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 021	11	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		049426-501D01US	049426-501D01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEVEN M. JENSEN	STEVEN M. JENSEN	
SIGNATURE:		/Steven M. Jensen/	/Steven M. Jensen/	
DATE SIGNED:		04/25/2018		
Total Attachments: 2		•		
source=declaration#page	e1.tif			
source=declaration#page	2 tif			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Design Application of: Walter Lee Grasheim

Application No.: 29/618,909

Filed: September 25, 2017

Confirmation No.: 1498

Art Unit: 2924

For: COMBINED SWITCH PANEL AND HOUSING Examiner: B. M. Weeks FOR A NIGHT VISION DEVICE

DECLARATION OF IMPROPERLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT UNDER MPEP 323.01(C)

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to MPEP § 323.01(c), Applicant declares the following:

- 1. An Assignment from Abraham Abdi to Merrick Engineering, Inc. was erroneously recorded at Reel 011662, Frame 0876 on March 27, 2001 in the above-identified patent application. Correspondent, G. Donald Weber, Jr., could not be located. A search for G. Donald Weber, Jr. indicated that he was a solo practitioner, now retired and inactive.
- 2. <u>Applicant is the correct owner</u>, as evidenced by an assignment from the inventor to Nightline, Inc., as recorded on April 23, 2018 under Reel 045608, Frame 0173.
- 3. <u>The previously recorded assignment recorded on March 27, 2001 at Reel 011662</u>, Frame 0876 was submitted with erroneous information.
- 4. <u>Summary of true chain of title</u>: inventor Walter Lee Grasheim assigned his rights to Nightline, Inc. on February 4, 2016, which was recorded on April 23, 2018 under

PATENT REEL: 047124 FRAME: 0316

Reel 045608, Frame 0173. The original applicant (Nightline, Inc.) has been and continues to be the owner of the application.

The Director is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fees filed herewith, asserted to be filed herewith, or which should have been filed herewith to our Deposit Account No. 50-0311, under Order No. 049426-501D01US.

Dated: April 25, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

/Steven M. Jensen/

Steven M. Jensen Registration No.: 42,693 MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C. One Financial Center Boston, Massachusetts 02111 (617) 542-6000 Attorney for Applicant

77205127v.1

RECORDED: 04/25/2018

PATENT REEL: 047124 FRAME: 0317